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Tip Sheet
Medicare Advantage Plan Market Share Analysis
Top Five Plans by County

Purpose:

The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) provides monthly data on
Medicare Advantage enrollment in the United States, by County. This tip sheet
provides an overview on how to conduct a market analysis to determine the top
Medicare Advantage plans, by enrollment in a specific county.

Background:

Medicare Advantage, also known as Medicare Part C, provides an option for
Medicare beneficiaries to enroll in a managed care plan to administer their Medicare
benefits. Medicare Advantage (MA) plans have different levels of market share
depending on the specific market. If a community-based organization (CBO) wishes
to provide reimbursable services to a beneficiary who is enrolled in an MA plan,
then the organization must contract directly with the MA plan before initiating
services for the target population.

Procedure:
1. First, access the CMS website dedicated to providing Medicare Advantage

plan and Medicare Part D enrollment using the following link:

https://www.cms.gov/MCRAdvPartDEnrolData/01 Overview.asp#TopOfPage

The following screenshot shows the CMS webpage that is accessed using the link
above:

Home | About CMS | Newsroom Center | FAQs | Archive | Share @ Help ([ Print

C Ms - g o V LLearn about your healthcare opticns ==

Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services

Medicare-Medicaid Private Innovation Re‘gulations & Research, Statistics, Outreach &
c linati Center suidan Data & Systems Education
Home > Research, Statistics, Data and Systems > Madicars. rt D Contract and tData > Medicare t D Contract and Enroliment Data

Medicare Advantage/Part D
and Enr

Medicare Advantage/Part D Contract and Enroliment Data

The Medicare Advantage (MA) / Part D Contract and Enroliment Data section serves as a centralized repository for
publicly available data on contracts and plans, enrollment numbers, service area data, and contact information for
MA, Prescription Drug Plan (PDP), cost, PACE, and demonstration organizations

The monthly updates to these contract and enroliment reports are scheduled to be published to the web site by the
16t" of each month

An inventory of the currently available reports is provided below with a brief description of the content.
Monthiy Enroliment by Plan

Meonthly MA Enroliment by
State/County/Contract Inventory of Reports with Brief Descriptions

Monthly PDP Enroliment by Report Description

State/County/Contract Monthly Contract and Provides the number of MA only , Part D , and
e ET T T Enroliment Summary total enrollment by organization type. This report contains all organization
Report types.
PDP Stat ey
Monthiy Enroliment by Provides monthly enrollment for each contract. This report contains all

MA Contract Service Area by
State/County

Contract organization types.

Monthly Enroliment by Provides monthly enrcliment at the contract/plan/state/county level for all
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2. Once at the webpage, you will see a series of options along the left side of the
page. In order to determine the Medicare Advantage Penetration numbers
in the requested County, you will access the following table:

Monthly MA Enrollment by State/County/Contract

Home | About CMS | Newsroom Center | FAQs | Archive | Share @ Help [ Print

CMS.gov Lo st st bt c )

Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services

o Medicare-Medicaid Private Innovation Regulations & Research, Statistics, Outreach &
Medicare Medicaid/CHIP C Center Suidance Data & Systems. Education
Home > Ressarch, Statistics, Data and Systems > Medicare r: D Contract and Data > Medicars g D Contract and Data

:’dm Advantage/Part D pyo gicare Advantage/Part D Contract and Enroliment Data
ontract and Enr

Data The Medicare Advantage (MA) / Part D Contract and Enrollment Data section serves as a centralized repository for
Monthiy Gontract and Enroliment publicly available data on contracts and plans, enroliment numbers, service area data, and contact information for
Summary Report M, Prescription Drug Plan (PDP), cost, PACE, and demenstration crganizations.

Monthly Enrollment by Gontract The monthly updates to these contract and enrollment reports are scheduled to be published to the web site by the
Monthly Enroliment by 15t of each month.

Contract/Plan/State/County

An inventory of the currently available reports is provided below with a brief description of the content.

Monthiy MA Enroliment by
State/County/Contract

Inventory of Reports with Brief Descriptions

SOE Report Description
State/County/Contract Monthly Contract and Provides the number of contracts, MA only enrcliment, Part D enrollment, and
MA State/County Panstration Enroliment Summary total enroliment by organization type. This report contains all organization

Report types.
PDP State/C. ty
Monthly Enroliment by Provides monthly enroliment for each contract. This report contains all
MA Contract Service Area by -
MA Contract Service Area b Ay organization types.
State/County
Monthly Enroliment by Provides monthly enrollment at the contract/plan/state/county level for all

3. When you click on that link, you will see a listing of available files, in
chronological order using based on date (YYYY-MM):

Home | About CMS | Newsroom Center | FAQs | Archive | Share ) Help & Print

c Ms . g O V Learn about your healthcare options s .

Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services

. Medi Medicaid Private Innovation Regulations & Research, Statistics, Outreach &
Caiimm e EHE Coordinati | Center uidance Data & Systems Education

Home > Research, Statisiics, Data and Systems > Medicare Advantage/Part D Centract and Enrollment Data > Manthly MA Enroliment by State/County/Contract o FEED

Medicare Advantage/Part D
s . Monthly MA Enrollment by State/County/Contract

Data Monthly MA Enrollment by State/County/Contract

Monthly Contract and Enrollment
Summary Report

Show entries: m

Monthly Enroliment by Filter On: [
Contract/Plan/State/County

Monthly Enroliment by Contract

Monthly Enroliment by Plan Title = Report Period ~

Monthly MA Enroliment by
State/County/Contract

2014-08

MA Enrollment by SCC
2014-07

MA Enrollment by SCC
Monthly PDP Enroliment by

State/County/Contract MA Enroliment by SCC 2014-08
MA State/County Penetration MA Enroliment by SCC 2014-05
PDP State/County Penetration MA Enroliment by SCC 2014-04
Ma Gontraot Sarvics Area by MA Enroliment by SCC 2014-03
State/County
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4. Identify the month for which you would like to view the MA plan enrollment
data, and click on that file.

5. When you click you will be prompted to download a CSV File. When
prompted, accept the request to download the requested file. NOTE: Choose
the “Abridged” file to filter out any plan with fewer than ten (10) enrollees.

Home | About CMS | Newsroom Center | FAQs | Archive | Share @@ Help 2 Print

C Ms . g O V Learn about your healthcare options s o

Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services

i iaal Medicare-Medicaid Private Innovation Regulations & Research, Statistics, Outreach &
CElEE Rl (o] I Center uidance Data & Systems Education

Home > Research, Statistics, Data and Systems > Medicare Advantage/Part D Contract and Enrollment Data > Monthly MA Enroliment by State Gounty Contract liems > Details for title: MA
Enrollment by SCC

Medicare Advantage/Part D . i
Contract and Enrollment Details for title: MA Enrollment by SCC

Title MA Enroliment by SCC
Report Period 2014-08
Downloads

MA Enroliment [Copicact A iondd o EI=R Y= Ve
MA Enrollment by State/County/Contract - August 2014 - Abridged version to exclude rows with 10 or less )
enrol mﬂ

Help with File Formats and Plug-Ins &

6. Open the downloaded file

7. When you open the downloaded file, you will note that it is a large file and
that the data is categorized in alphabetical order by county and then by state.

8. Scroll to the state and county that you wish to analyze
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CYeYe) SCC_Enroliment_MA_Alt_2014_09.csv
PEHOH®= -0 e oo 2-8-F%- [ iy [150% =] (@) Q- (‘Search in Sheet

# Home | Layour | Tables | Chans | SmarArt | Formulas | Data | Review A3

Ed Fomt Allgnmen: Number Format Cells Themes

=, (gl ~ [calibiBody)  [+[12 [+]|As A= abc v | =) Wrap Text »  [General |2 Bad gﬁ' %D' P iragy, B8
= » B s

7 i - v - 8 | 4% leutral N : -

pase (A Cear~ [ B I U &AL werge - | [B|r| % | > ||| 4 Condivonal|  Good et Insert  Delete Format - Themes Ad

Sx| County

I D g 1r G i i | N
actID  Organization Name Organization Plan Type |SSACode  FIPSCode  Enrolled
BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD OF ALABAMA Local CCP  Local PPO 1000 1001 252
Autaliga P HO150 HEALTHSPRING OF ALABAMA, INC. Local CCP HMO/HMOP! 1000 1001 632
4 | Autauga AL HO151 UNITEDHEALTHCARE OF ALABAMA, INC. Local CCP HMO/HMOP 1000 1001 701
3 Autauga AL HO154 VIVA HEALTH, INC. Local CCP HMO/HMOP! 1000 1001 1141
6  Autauga AL H1509 UNITEDHEALTHCARE INSURANCE COMPANY Local CCP Local PPO 1000 1001 28
7 |Autauga AL H1681 HUMANA INSURANCE COMPANY Local CCP  Local PPO 1000 1001 145
8 Autauga AL H8145 HUMANA INSURANCE COMPANY PFFS PFFS 1000 1001 53
9  Autauga AL H9572 BCBS OF MICHIGAN MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY Local CCP  Local PPO 1000 1001 14
10 Autauga AL R5826 HUMANA INSURANCE COMPANY Regional CCP Regional PPC 1000 1001 51
11  Baldwin AL HO104 BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD OF ALABAMA Local CCP  Local PPO 1010 1003 3542
12  Baldwin AL HO150 HEALTHSPRING OF ALABAMA, INC. Local CCP HMO/HMOP 1010 1003 2211
13  Baldwin AL HO151 UNITEDHEALTHCARE OF ALABAMA, INC. Local CCP HMO/HMOP 1010 1003 3087
14 Baldwin AL HO154 VIVA HEALTH, INC, Local CCP HMO/HMOP| 1010 1003 275
15 | Baldwin AL H1509 UNITEDHEALTHCARE INSURANCE COMPANY Local CCP  Local PPO 1010 1003 146
16 Baldwin AL H2012 HUMANA HEALTH PLAN, INC. Local CCP HMO/HMOP| 1010 1003 3247
19714 |Dallas ™ H4580 UNITEDHEALTHCARE BENEFITS OF TEXAS, INC. Local CCP HMO/HMOP 45390 48113 41273
19715 | Dallas ™ H4652 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD EMPLOYES HEALTH SYSTEMS HCPP - 1833 HCPP - 1833 45390 48113 16
19716 | Dallas ™ H5294 SUPERIOR HEALTH PLAN, INC. Local CCP HMO/HMOP 45390 48113 337
19717 |Dallas ™ H5521 AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY Local CCP Local PPO 45390 48113 13
19718 T H5656 W Local CCP HMO/HMOP 45390 48113 2890
$ SCC,Lnru\\menLMAJ\\LZDl‘LDQ.r.J +
9. Scroll across the table to determine the key data elements for the market you

are analyzing. When you identify the reference county, sort the list by the
Enrolled column (the number of persons enrolled in each MA plan).

Example:

The process for sorting and analyzing MA Plan enrollment by county is as
follows:

a. Sortthe data using the following commands.

i. Select “Data” from the Menu bar

ii. On the Data drop down menu, select “Sort”
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_g Excel File Edit View Insert Format Tools m Window # Help § o D
800e Sort... {+3R MA_Alt_ 2014 _08.csv
E H= ¢ Filter LT P—
| & Home | Layour | Tables B Clear Filters

Edit : Font ~ Advanced Filter... k Number
ﬁ L Bl An v [catibri@odyy  |+[12 [+]|As|A-] = E neral =
pae (ACear~ B I |U||[thi-| (&AL Subtotals... 8~ %] 5 || %8 4| Condional

— . : =
AL 110 & (- Jfx| County Validation...
c D E F | ) — Z——| (e e

lCouny ISt ContractiD Organizstion Organization PlanType DA Table...
2 |Autauga AL HO104 BLUE CROSS Local CCP Localppa TeXt to Columns...
3 |Autauga AL HO150 HEALTHSPRIILocal cCP HMO/HM  Consolidate...
4 |Autauga AL HO151 UNITEDHEAL Local CCP | HMO/HM  Group and Outline >
5 |Autauga AL HO154 VIVA HEALTF Local CCP | KMO/HM
6 |Autauga AL H1509 UNITEDHEAL Local CCP|Local PO piuqtTable
7 |Autavga AL H1681 HUMANA IN: Local CCP | Local PPQ
8 |Autauga AL H8145 HUMANA IN: PFFS PFFS
En ) >
S |Autauga AL HI572 BCBS OF MIC Local CCPLocalppar |0 C 0015
10 |Autauga AL RS5826 HUMANA IN: Regional CCF Regional | G€t External Data 4
11 |Baldwin AL Ho104 BLUE CROSS Local CCP LocalPPO  Refresh Da
12 [Baldwin AL HO150 HEALTHSPRII Local CCP | HMO/HMu U7 1wusT avey
13 [Baldwin AL HO151 UNITEDHEAL Local CCP | HMO/HMOP 1010 1003 3165
14 |Baldwin AL HO154 VIVA HEALTF Local CCP HMO/HMOP 1010 1003 275
15 |Baldwin AL H1509 UNITEDHEAL Local CCP | Local PPO 1010 1003 149
16 [Baldwin AL H2012 HUMANA HE Local CCP | HMO/HMOP 1010 1003 3166
17 [Baldwin AL H3916 HIGHMARK, Local CCP | Local PPO 1010 1003 56
18 |Baldwin AL Hs521 AETNA LIFE | Local CCP | Local PPO 1010 1003 130
19 [Baldwin AL H6609 HUMANA IN Local CCP | Local PPO 1010 1003 94
20 [Baldwin AL H8145 HUMANA IN: PFFS PFFS 1010 1003 131
21 [Baldwin AL Ho572 BCBS OF MICLocal CCP | Local PPO 1010 1003 178
22 |Baldwin AL Ho947 BLUE CROSS Local CCP | Local PPO 1010 1003 48
23 |Baldwin AL RS5826 HUMANA IN: Regional CCF Regional PPC 1010 1003 337
24 [Barbour AL HO104 BLUE CROSS Local CCP | Local PO 1020 1005 164
25 |Barbour AL H1681 HUMANA IN: Local CCP | Local PO 1020 1005 210
26 |Barbour AL Ho572 BCBS OF MICLocal CCP | Local PPO 1020 1005 13
27 |Barbour AL Ho947 BLUE CROSS Local CCP | Local PPO 1020 1005 18
28 [Barbour AL R5826 HUMANA IN: Regional CCF Regional PPC 1020 1005 456
29 |Bibb AL 50091 UNITED MIN HCPP - 1833 HCPP - 1833 1030 1007 20

@ i<+ ri ] SCC_Enroliment_MA_Alt 2014 08.c | +
| Normal View | Ready Sume=0 -
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CEHODEHE X B

View

Insert Format

Tables

Edit H
= [8] Al ~ [calibri Body)

Goear~ | B I UJ|

Charts

Fom

[BERE ©

@ © (- fx| Autauga
| C | D —

HO104
HO150
HO151
HO154
H1509
H1681
H8145
HE572
R5826
HO104
HO150
HO151
HO154
H1509
H2012
H916
HS521
HEB09
H8145
He572
Heg47
R5826
HO104
H1681
HE572
He847
R5826

BLUE CROSS Local
HEALTHSPRII Local
UNITEDHEAL Local
VIVA HEALTF Local
UNITEDHEAL Local
HUMANA IN! Local
HUMANA IN: PFFS
BCBS OF MIC Local

BLUE CROSS Local CC
HEALTHSPRII Local CCP
UNITEDHEAL Local CCP
WVIVA HEALTF Local CCP
UNITEDHEAL Local CCP
HUMANA HE Local CCP
HIGHMARK, Local CCP
AETNA LIFE | Local CCP
HUMANA IN: Local CCP
HUMANA IN! PFFS
BCBS OF MIC Local CCP
BLUE CROSS Local CCP

Tools

Add levels to sort by,

b. Once you have selected the Sort command, you will have an option to
“Customize” your Sort using the following selections

Sort by

[ +] = [ Copy]

Learn about sorting

IMO/HMOP
HMO/HMOP
HMO/HMOP
Local PO
HMO/HMOP
Local PO
Local PO
Local PPO
PFFS

Local PO
Local PO

HUMANA IN: Regional CCF Regional PPC

BLUE CROSS Local CCP
HUMAMA IN: Local CCP
BCBS OF MIC Local CCP
BLUE CROSS Local CCP

Local PPO
Local PPO
Local PPO
Local PPO

HUMANA IN: Regional CCF Regional PPC
90091 UNITED MIN HCPP - 1833 HCPP - 1833
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| [sum=0

Using the Sort Commands, you can customize the presentation of the data
by State, then by County, then by health plan enrollment numbers, using
the following selections:

Select Sort by State

Select Sort by County

Select Sort by Enrollment - Largest to Smallest

| options... | [ Cancel | oK ]

2192
3165,
275
149
3166,

130

131
178

337
164
210

456
20|
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PEODEHS %X B & o

# Home Layout Tables Charts |
Edit
e - o
Contract ID ®
paste (A Clear~ BT | U -] S [l Organization Name j
A2 00 (_ f“l Autauga janization Type

e 7 : =

County State Contract ID_ O S5A Code T

Autauga AL HO104 BLUE CROSS Local € FIPS Cade

Autauga AL 10150 HEALTHSPRII Local C Enrolled

Adtauga AL HO151  UMITEDHEAL Local €

Autauga AL HO154  VIVA HEALTF Local €

Adtauga AL H1509  UMITEDHEALLocal C

Autavga AL H1681 HUMANAIN:Local 68 | earn about sorting | options... | | Cancel | [ OK |
Adtauga AL HB145  HUMANA N PFFS

Autauga AL H9572  BCBS OF MIC Local

Adtauga AL RS826  HUMANA IN! Regiof

Baldwin AL HO104  BLUE CROSS Local CCP  Local PPO

Baldwin AL HO150  HEALTHSPRIILocal CCP  HMO/HMOP.

Baldwin AL HO151  UNITEDHEALLocal CCP  HMO/HMOP

Baldwin AL HO154  VIVA HEALT Local CCP  HMO/HMOP

Baldwin AL H1508  UNITEDHEALLocal CCP  Local PPO

Baldwin AL H2012  HUMANAHE Local CCP  HMO/HMOP 3166
Baldwin AL H3916  HIGHMARK, Local CCP  Local PPO 1010 56|
Baldwin AL HS521  AETNALIFE| Local CCP  Local PPO 1010 130
Baldwin AL HEEDS  HUMANAINiLocal CCP  Local PPO 1010 94|
Baldwin AL HB145  HUMANA IN{PFFS PFFS 1010 131
Baldwin AL H9572  BCBSOF MICLocal CCP  Local PPO 1010 178
Baldwin AL H9947  BLUECROSS Local CCP  Local PPO 1010 48|
Baldwin AL RS826  HUMANA IN: Regional CCF Regional PPC 1010 337
Barbour AL HO104  BLUECROSS Local CCP  Local PPO 1020 164
Barbour AL H1681  HUMANAINiLocal CCP  Local PPO 1020 210
Barbour AL HO572  BCBSOF MICLocal CCP  Local PPO 1020 13|
Barbour AL H9947  BLUE CROSS Local CCP  Local PPO 1020 18]
Barbour AL RS826  HUMANA IN: Regional CCF Regional PPC 1020 456,
Bibb AL 90091 UNITED MIN HCPP - 1833 HCPP - 1833 1030 20

44 = v ] SCC_Enroliment_MA_Alt_2014_08.c _
\ sum=0 .2 [ [

Select additional sort fields by clicking on the “Plus” (+) symbol

File Edit View In: Format Tools Data Window # Help =)
Sort

CEHOE® SR 8

# Home Layout Tables Charts |

(™ My list has headers.

Column Sort On Order Color/icon
Edit Font i

R T

A2 @ © (- fr| Autauga

T A I I
County State. Contract ID | O
Rutaugs AL 0104
Autauga AL HO150
Autauga AL Ho151
Autauga AL HO154
Autauga AL H1509 B
autauga AL H1681 | options... | [ cancel | oK ]
Autauga AL H8145
Autauga AL HB572
mutaugs AL RS826
Baldwin AL HO104
Baldwin AL 0150 HEALTHSPRI Local CCP
Baldwin AL HO151 UNITEDHEAL Local CCP HMO/HMOP 1010 1003 3165
Baldwin AL HO154 VIVA HEALTF Local CCP HMO/HMOP 1010 1003 275
Baldwin AL 11509 UNITEDHEALLocal CCP  Local PPO 1010 1003 149
Baldwin AL H2012 HUMANA HE Local CCP HMO/HMOP 1010 1003 3166
Baldwin AL H3916 HIGHMARK, Local CCP Local PPO 1010 1003 56|
Baldwin AL 5521 AETNALIFE | Local CCP  Local PRO 1010 1003 130
Baldwin AL HE609 HUMANA IN: Local CCP Local PPO 1010 1003 94
Baldwin AL HELAS  HUMANA IN: PFFS PFFS 1010 1003 131]
Baldwin AL HS572 BCBS OF MIC Local CCP Local PPO 1010 1003 178
Baldwin AL HB947 BLUE CROSS Local CCP Local PPO 1010 1003 48|
Baldwin AL RS826  HUMANA IN: Regional CCF Regional PPC 1010 1003 337,
Barbour AL HO104 BLUE CROSS Local CCP Local PPO 1020 1005 164
Barbour AL H1681 HUMANA IN! Local CCP Local PPO 1020 1005 210
Barbour AL HES72  BCBS OF MICLocal CCP  Local PRO 1020 1005 1
Barbour AL HB947 BLUE CROSS Local CCP Local PPO 1020 1005 18|
Barbour AL RSE26  HUMANA IN: Regional CCF Regional PPC 1020 1005 456
Bibb AL 90091 UNITED MIN HCPP - 1833 HCPP - 1833 1030 1007 20

<« » » I SCC_Enroliment_MA_Alt_2014_0B.c | + [
[sum=0 - I ]

Once the list is sorted by State, by County, and then by enrollment, scroll to
the appropriate County and assess the plans by enrollment number rankings.

Select Largest to Smallest
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Excel File Edit View Insert Format Tools Data Window & He_lp ﬁ R = vy | 4-@ =
|

000 Sort
PEHOES X5 R & 0

# Home Layout Tables Charts

s headers

I Sort On Order Color/lco
| Edit oot State v Values ¥ AtoZ
ﬁ . E Fill = |Calibri (Body) ¥[12 : Then by County 4 values * AtaZ
Then by Enrolled Values + Smallest to Largest
L Largest to Smallest
Custom Li

I

Paste 0 Clear = | B| I U |
A2 t @ ® (- fx| Autauga
[ - 1 B

County State Contract I Organization Organl
Autauga AL HO104 BLUE CROSS Local
Autauga AL HO150 HEALTHSPRII Local
Autauga AL HO151 UNITEDHEAL Local
Autauga AL HO154 VIVA HEALTF Local | = [ Copy]
Autauga AL H1509 UNITEDHEAL Local

Autauga AL H1681 HUMANA IN: Local Learn about sorting | options... | | Cancel | [ OK ]
Autaga AL HE145 HUMANA IN: PFFS

Autavga AL HE572 BCBS OF MIC Local
Autaga AL R5826 HUMANA IN: Regio
Baldwin AL HO104 BLUE CROSS Local CCP Local PPO 6
Baldwin AL HO150 HEALTHSPRIl Local CCP HMO/HMOP. 1010 1003 2192
Baldwin AL HO151 UNITEDHEAL Local CCP HMO/HMOP, 1010 1003 3165
Baldwin AL HO154 VIVA HEALTF Local CCP HMO/HMOP 1010 1003 275
Baldwin AL H1509 UNITEDHEAL Local CCP Local PPO 1010 1003 149
Baldwin AL H2012 HUMANA HE Local CCP HMO/HMOP 1010 1003 3166
Baldwin AL H3916 HIGHMARK, Local CCP Local PPO 1010 1003 56
Baldwin AL HS521 AETNA LIFE | Local €CP  Local PO 1010 1003 130
Baldwin AL HEE09 HUMANA IN: Local CCP Local PPO 1010 1003 94
Baldwin AL HE145 HUMANA IN: PFFS PFFS 1010 1003 131
Baldwin AL Ha572 BCBS OF MIC Local CCP Local PPO 1010 1003 178
Baldwin AL Hg947 BLUE CROSS Local CCP Local PPO 1010 1003 48
Baldwin AL R5826 HUMANA IN: Regional CCF Regional PPC 1010 1003 337
Barbour AL HO104 BLUE CROSS Local CCP Local PPO 1020 1005 164
Barbour AL H1681 HUMANA IN: Local CCP Local PPO 1020 1005 210
Barbour AL Ho572 BCBS OF MIC Local CCP Local PPO 1020 1005 13
Barbour AL Ha947 BLUE CROSS Local CCP Local PPO 1020 1005 18
Barbour AL R5826 HUMANA IN: Regional CCF Regional PPC 1020 1005 456
Bibo AL 90091 UNITED MIN HCPP- 1833 HCPP - 1833 1030 1007 0

| Fepr—— scc,anmnmm,MA,mLGm,ns.d—]
| sum=0 5.2 I I

000~ @ (| b

For example, in Dallas County, TX (September 2014): Top Five MA Plans by
Enrollment

1. United Healthcare Benefits of Texas, Inc. (HMO): 41,273

2. Aetna Life Insurance Company (PPO): 7,120

3. Wellcare of Texas, Inc. (HMO): 5,108

4. Aetna Health, Inc. (HMO): 5,004

5. Humana Health Plan of Texas, Inc. (HMO): 4,899
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8en0o SCC_Enrollment_MA_Alt_2014_09.csv
BB S %D & e 5 B B @ e @ (@ (sewcr v
| A Home { Layout Tables | Charts | SmartArt | Formulas Data \ Review |
Edit Font f Alignment Mumber Format : Cells
[ Fill = | Calibri (Body) <12 [+]| A~ A-||=| =B abcr =9 WrapText~  |General Normal Bad | ‘
> e s e
Paste (AClear~ |B T | U| |-~ & - A - 5= Merge B % s | S840 ;memm;‘ Good Neutra | e fo
L15706 110 8 Sfx|
] A [ B [ € ] D [ E F [ G [ H J’-Ng J
1 |County State Contract ID  Organization Name Organization Plan Type  SSACode  FIPS Cod Enrolled
2 |Anchorage AK H5521 AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY Local CCP Local PPO 2020 20. 2!
3 |Anchorage AK H1509 UNITEDHEALTHCARE INSURANCE COMPANY Local CCP Local PPO 2020 2020 15
4  |Anchorage AK H6609 HUMANA INSURANCE COMPANY Local CCP Local PPO 2020 2020 11
5 Matanuska-S AK HB609 HUMANA INSURANCE COMPANY Local CCP Local PPO 2170 2170 14
6 Matanuska-S AK H5521 AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY Local CCP Local PPO 2170 2170 11
7 |Matanuska-S AK H9572 BCBS OF MICHIGAN MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY Local CCP Local PPO 2170 2170 11
8 |Autauga AL H0154 VIVA HEALTH, INC. Local CCP HMO/HMOP 1000 1001 1141
9  |Autauga AL HO151 UNITEDHEALTHCARE OF ALABAMA, INC. Local CCP HMO/HMOP 1000 1001 701
10 |Autauga AL HO150 HEALTHSPRING OF ALABAMA, INC. Local CCP HMO/HMOP 1000 1001 632
11 |Autauga AL HO104 BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD OF ALABAMA Local CCP Local PPO 1000 1001 252
12 |Autauga AL H1681 HUMANA INSURANCE COMPANY Local CCP Local PPO 1000 1001 145
13 |Autauga AL H8145 HUMANA INSURANCE COMPANY PFFS PFFS 1000 1001 53
14 |Autauga AL R5826 HUMANA INSURANCE COMPANY Regional CCP Regional PPC 1000 1001 51
15 |Autauga AL H1509 UNITEDHEALTHCARE INSURANCE COMPANY Local CCP Local PPO 1000 1001 28
16 |Auta PANY Local CCP Local PPO 1000 1001 e
0| Dallas ™ H4530 UNITEDHEALTHCARE BENEFITS OF TEXAS, INC. Local CCP HMO/HMOP 45390
19701 |Dallas T H4524 AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY CCP  Local PPO 45390
19702 |Dallas ™ H1264 WELLCARE OF TEXAS, INC. CCP HMO/HMOP 45390
19703 |Dallas ™ H4523 AETNA HEALTH, INC. (TX) cal CCP HMO/HMOP 45390
TX H4510 HUMANA HEALTH PLAN OF TEXAS, Local CCP HMO/HMOP 45390
19705 |Dallas T , INC. Local CCP HMO/HMOP 45390
m Dallas ™ H4528 HEALTHSPRING LIFE & HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY, INC. Local CCP HMO/HMOP 45390 48113 1844
19707 |Dallas ™ H7678 MOLINA HEALTHCARE OF TEXAS, INC. Local CCP HMO/HMOP 45390 48113 1666
19708 |Dallas T H4520 HUMANA INSURANCE COMPANY Local CCP Local PPO 45390 48113 1619
19709 |Dallas ™ R5826 HUMANA INSURANCE COMPANY Regional CCP Regional PPC 45390 48113 1401
<5 71 [T scc_Enroliment_MA. 14 +)
Utility of the Data:

This enrollment data provides insight into which MA plan has the largest market
share in a particular county. This data can help a CBO develop a contracting
strategy for their particular market. In the Dallas, TX example, the local CBO could
place their focus on working with United Health Care MA plan because they have the
overwhelming majority of the local market share.
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